
Clasificación Final

P Nº Tiempo Difant Copa

TURISMOS

1A 1B 2APiloto 2BClGr*VehículoCopiloto
1 1 BORJA A. PÉREZ 3:39,5 3:35,83:38,3 14:27,23:33,6MITSUBISHI LANCER 1/C 1/7RUBÉN PÉREZ DARIAS

2 3 KEVIN GUERRA 3:44,6 3:41,33:35,8 14:43,9 16,73:42,2VOLKSWAGEN POLO N5 2/C 2/7AITOR CAMBEIRO PÉREZ

3 2 DANIEL GUERRA GARCÍA 3:50,2 3:41,63:43,5 15:19,6 35,74:04,3SUBARU IMPREZA 3/C 3/7SERGIO VERA GUERRA

4 6 ESTEBAN FEO PARCERO 3:46,6 4:02,33:43,2 15:41,2 21,64:09,1MITSUBISHI LANCER 4/C 4/7JESÚS ALONSO

5 7 SERGIO LÓPEZ 4:00,8 3:58,74:00,3 15:58,7 17,53:58,9MITSUBISHI LANCER 5/C 5/7JONAY FRAGIEL

6 10 ALEJANDRO PÉREZ 3:57,7 3:59,94:10,2 16:03,6 4,93:55,8MITSUBISHI COLT 6/C 6/7TANIA REYES

7 12 JESÚS DÍAZ JIMÉNEZ 4:03,0 4:02,93:55,2 16:03,7 0,14:02,6SKODA FABIA TSI 1.2 N3 1/B 1/5LUCÍA SANTIAGO

8 9 GUSTAVO FUMERO 4:06,8 4:02,14:02,6 16:12,6 8,94:01,1SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 2/B 2/5JOSÉ A. VARGAS

9 24 JORDAN AGUIAR 4:11,2 4:11,44:07,5 16:34,9 22,34:04,8OPEL CORSA GSI 3/B 1/4ACHEN PERDOMO

10 16 JOSÉ M. GUTIÉRREZ 4:13,8 4:12,54:10,2 16:47,4 12,54:10,9VOLKSWAGEN LUPO 4/B 2/4TANAUSÚ MORALES

11 20 CRISTIAN SANTANA 4:22,6 4:16,84:09,5 16:57,5 10,1 PR.4:08,6VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5/B 3/5DELIA FRÁNQUIZ

12 11 JUAN D. DE LA CRUZ 4:20,1 4:07,94:06,2 17:01,6 4,14:27,4VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 6/B 4/5ALAIN GONZÁLEZ DE

13 22 MIGUEL CABRERA 4:29,8 4:14,04:11,2 17:15,4 13,84:20,4VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 7/B 5/5MARIO GUILLÉN

14 8 ANIBAL MACHÍN 4:06,3 4:03,34:09,7 17:46,7 31,35:27,4SKODA FABIA TSI 1.2 N3 8/B 6/5JORDI SAMUEL DÍAZ

15 15 JUAN J. DE LA CRUZ 4:37,8 4:33,14:29,3 18:05,1 18,4 PR.4:24,9MAZDA 323 GT-R 7/C 7/7JUAN J. FRAGIEL

16 17 AYTHAMI PEÑA GARCÍA 4:24,8 5:33,15:01,2 19:11,5 1:06,44:12,4NISSAN PATROL 1/D 1/9MARÍA DEL M. DE

P Nº Tiempo Difant Copa

CAR CROSS

1A 1B 2APiloto 2BClGr*VehículoCopiloto
1 27 FERNANDO FONTES 3:45,4 3:41,83:42,9 14:55,03:44,9SPEED CAR X-TREM 1/E 1/11

2 35 DANIEL MÉNDEZ 3:53,5 3:49,23:49,7 15:19,8 24,83:47,4LA BASE SX01 2/E 2/11

3 33 RUBÉN DE LEÓN 3:51,6 3:49,33:48,0 15:20,8 1,03:51,9CAR-CROSS YA-CAR 3/E 1/10

4 30 AGONEY MELO 3:55,6 3:47,93:52,0 15:22,2 1,43:46,7SEMOG BRAVO SPORT 4/E 3/11

5 34 CARLOS A. QUINTERO 3:52,6 3:46,83:54,4 15:22,7 0,53:48,9LA BASE SX01 5/E 4/11

6 38 MIGUEL ARMAS 3:55,9 3:53,63:55,4 15:37,5 14,83:52,6SPEED CAR X-TREM 6/E 2/10

7 32 J. MOISÉS IZQUIERDO 4:01,3 3:50,64:02,3 15:39,3 1,83:45,1CAR-CROSS YA-CAR 7/E 5/11

8 39 JESÚS M. LEMES 3:58,2 3:54,73:59,1 15:47,0 7,73:55,0MV RACING SP2 PRO 8/E 6/11

9 37 SAMUEL MARTÍNEZ 4:00,9 3:58,93:59,4 15:50,8 3,83:51,6SEMOG BRAVO 9/E 7/11

10 31 ULISES G. SUÁREZ 4:18,5 4:10,04:15,5 17:01,3 1:10,54:17,3MV RACING SP2 10/E 8/11

11 36 JONATAN GODOY RUBIO 4:22,8 4:22,04:36,4 17:44,6 43,34:23,4LA BASE RX01 11/E 9/11

P Nº Tiempo Difant Copa

QUADS

1A 1B 2APiloto 2BClGr*VehículoCopiloto
1 102 MIGUEL ESPINEL 4:19,7 4:14,14:15,3 17:01,04:11,9SUZUKI LTZ 1/2 .

                                                         En La Santa a las 15:45 horas del 24 de Julio de 2021
                                                                          Fdo. Los Comisarios Deportivos 
  D. Diego Sánchez Vázquez [CD-76-C]     D. Eduardo Delgado Alonso [CD-654-C]    Dª. Araceli De León Martín [CD-1059-C]
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